
 

 
 
 
 

PERMANENT MISSION OF JAMAICA                                                                                                                                        
GENEVA 

 
Ref. 502/17/1                         
 
 
 
 The Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the Office of the United Nations and Other International 

Organisations at Geneva presents its compliment to the United Nations Office of the High Commissioner 

for Human Rights and has the honour to advise that the following persons will represent the Government of 

Jamaica at the 26th Session of the Committee on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities to be held in hybrid 

format from 7th to 25th March 2022 in Geneva, Switzerland:  

 

H.E. Cheryl Spencer      Ambassador/Permanent Representative 
Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the 
United Nations and Other International 
Organisations at Geneva 
apr@jamaicamission.ch  
Head of Delegation 

 
  
Mrs. Dione Jennings     Chief Technical Director 

Ministry of Labour and Social Security 
djennings@mlss.gov.jm  

 
Dr. Christine Hendricks     Senior Social Worker  

Jamaica Council for Persons with Disabilities 
chendricks@mlss.gov.jm 
 

Ms. Julia Hyatt      Director 
International Organisations Department 

       Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade 
       Julia.Hyatt@mfaft.gov.jm 
 
Ms. Gennetta Smikle     Senior Legal Officer 
       Ministry of Labour and Social Security 
       gsmikle@mlss.gov.jm  
 
Ms. Sherise Gayle  Senior Assistant Attorney General 

Attorney General’s Chambers 
Sherise.Gayle@agc.gov.jm>; 

 
Ms Dionne Gayle      Acting Chief Education Officer  
       Special Education Unit 
       Ministry of Education and Youth 
       dionne.gayle@moey.gov.jm  
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Mrs. Christina Addington     Education Officer 

Special Education Unit 
Ministry of Education and Youth 
christina.addington@moey.gov.jm  

 
Mr. Craig Douglas     Deputy Permanent Representative 

Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the 
United Nations and Other International 
Organisations at Geneva 
dpr@jamaicamission.ch  

 

Miss Lishann Salmon     Assistant Director  
       International Organisations Department 
       Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade 
       lishann.salmon@mfaft.gov.jm    
 
Ms. Roshelle Henry      Minister Counsellor 

Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the 
United Nations and Other International 
Organisations at Geneva 
mc@jamaicamission.ch  
 

Mrs. Peta-Gay Wilson     Crown Counsel 
       Attorney General’s Chambers 
       pfacey@agc.gov.jm   
 
Ms. Claudine Bailey     Legal Officer 
       Legal Unit  
       Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade 
       Claudine.Bailey@mfaft.gov.jm 
 
Mr. Dmitry Robertson     First Secretary 

Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the 
United Nations and Other International 
Organisations at Geneva 
premier@jamaicamission.ch  

 
Ms. Gloria Goffe      Executive Director 
       Combined Disabilities Association 

glo.goffe@gmail.com  
 
 

The Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the Office of the United Nations and Other International 

Organisations at Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the United Nations Office of the High 

Commissioner on Human Rights, the assurances of its highest consideration. 

 
11th March 2022 
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